
0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

France 1910 France 2020 Algeria 1950Sh
ar

e o
f e

du
ca

tio
na

l s
pe

nd
ing

 be
ne

fiti
ng

 th
e t

op
 10

%
 m

os
t fa

vo
ur

ed
 ch

ild
re

n, 
the

 bo
tto

m 
50

%
 le

as
t fa

vo
ur

ed
, a

nd
 th

e i
nte

rm
ed

iat
e 4

0%
Colonies for the Colonizers: The Inequality of Educational 

Investment in Historical Perspective
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Interpretation. In Algeria in 1950, the 10% the most favoured (the settlers) benefited from 82% of total educational spending. By 
comparison, the share of total educational spending benefiting the top 10% of the population which benefited from the highest educational 
investement (i.e. those children which did the longest and most expensive studies) was 38% in France in 1930 and 20% in 2020 (which is 
still twice as much as their population share). Sources and series: voir piketty.pse.ens.fr/equality (figure 14).et 
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